1 08.06.17 en / 871
LED chain: shows actual resistance to ground
red LED: on, when ground fault
0
2
2
5
2

AN 5873.11/101: open circuit operation
AN 5873.11/102: closed circuit operation
Ordering example for variants
AN 5873 .11 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50 kΩ
     Response value
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
L1
L2
L3
PE
L1 L+ L2 L- L3
UH
PE
Rp
A1 A2
X4
UN
M6953_a
AN5873
14
11
12
V
X5
X5
LT1
LT1
manual reset
automatic
reset
+
11 12 14 LT1X5 LT2 X3
EH5861/004
LT
PT
Technical Data Variants
Accessories
Connection Examples
Standard Type
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range
Operation: - 20 ... + 60 °C
Storage: - 25 ... + 70 °C
Altitude: < 2,000 m
Clearance and creepage
distances
overvoltage category /
pollution degree:
Meas. circuit to auxiliary voltage
and relay contact: 6 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
Auxiliary voltage to relay contact: 6 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
Insulation test voltage
Routine test:  AC 4 kV; 1 s
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 6 kV (contact) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation
80 MHz ... 1 Ghz: 20 V / m IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
1 GHz ... 2.7 GHz: 10 V / m IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages